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Election For 
Kilmarnock East and Hurlford 
FINAL REPORT 

Date 04/05/2007 

Number to be elected 4 

Valid Votes 6497 

Rejected as void 148 

Quota 1300.00000 

Software 

Name eSTV 

Version 2.0.16 

Registration 1711192147 

Rules WIG 

 

  Stage 2 

  First 
Preferences 

Exclusion of 

Candidates Gordon Walker 

Jim Buchanan 1269.00000 44.00000   1313.00000 

John Campbell 1300.00000    1300.00000 

Gordon Cree 970.00000 7.00000   977.00000 

Ian Grant 502.00000 3.00000   505.00000 

Drew McIntyre 1031.00000 8.00000   1039.00000 

Jim Raymond 924.00000 23.00000   947.00000 

Gordon Walker 151.00000 -151.00000   0.00000 

John Weir 350.00000 28.00000   378.00000 

Non-transferable 0.00000 38.00000   38.00000 

Total 6497   6497 

  2 Stage 3 

  First 
Preferences 

  Surplus of 

Candidates   Jim Buchanan 

Jim Buchanan 1269.00000 1313.00000 -13.00000   1300.00000 

John Campbell 1300.00000 1300.00000    1300.00000 

Gordon Cree 970.00000 977.00000 1.42560   978.42560 

Ian Grant 502.00000 505.00000 1.50480   506.50480 

Drew McIntyre 1031.00000 1039.00000 0.82170   1039.82170 
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Jim Raymond 924.00000 947.00000 0.60390   947.60390 

Gordon Walker 151.00000 0.00000    - 

John Weir 350.00000 378.00000 2.08890   380.08890 

Non-transferable 0.00000 38.00000 6.55510   44.55510 

Total 6497 6497   6497 

  3 Stage 4 

  First 
Preferences 

  Exclusion of 

Candidates   John Weir 

Jim Buchanan 1269.00000 1300.00000    1300.00000 

John Campbell 1300.00000 1300.00000    1300.00000 

Gordon Cree 970.00000 978.42560 53.17820   1031.60380 

Ian Grant 502.00000 506.50480 68.31680   574.82160 

Drew McIntyre 1031.00000 1039.82170 38.06930   1077.89100 

Jim Raymond 924.00000 947.60390 27.11880   974.72270 

Gordon Walker 151.00000 -    - 

John Weir 350.00000 380.08890 -380.08890   0.00000 

Non-transferable 0.00000 44.55510 193.40580   237.96090 

Total 6497 6497   6497 

  4 Stage 5 

  First 
Preferences 

  Exclusion of 

Candidates   Ian Grant 

Jim Buchanan 1269.00000 1300.00000    1300.00000 

John Campbell 1300.00000 1300.00000    1300.00000 

Gordon Cree 970.00000 1031.60380 79.33660   1110.94040 

Ian Grant 502.00000 574.82160 -574.82160   0.00000 

Drew McIntyre 1031.00000 1077.89100 63.12870   1141.01970 

Jim Raymond 924.00000 974.72270 40.17820   1014.90090 

Gordon Walker 151.00000 -    - 

John Weir 350.00000 0.00000    - 

Non-transferable 0.00000 237.96090 392.17810   630.13900 

Total 6497 6497   6497 

  5 Stage 6   

  First   Exclusion of   



Candidates Preferences   Jim Raymond   

Jim Buchanan 1269.00000 1300.00000    1300.00000 Elected  

John Campbell 1300.00000 1300.00000    1300.00000 Elected  

Gordon Cree 970.00000 1110.94040 262.19800   1373.13840 Elected  

Ian Grant 502.00000 0.00000    -   

Drew McIntyre 1031.00000 1141.01970 414.37620   1555.39590 Elected  

Jim Raymond 924.00000 1014.90090 -1014.90090   0.00000   

Gordon Walker 151.00000 -    -   

John Weir 350.00000 -    -   

Non-
transferable 

0.00000 630.13900 338.32670   968.46570   

Total 6497 6497   6497   
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